Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for Tennessee
Fiscal Year 2024

Agency Name Agency Type Cash Value Sales Proceeds

23rd Judicial District Attorney's Office Local $230,992 $230,992
25th Judicial District Attorney's Office Local $62,318 $13,115 $75,433
30th Judicial District - Shelby County District Attorney Local $70,605 $11,127 $81,732
Alcoholic Beverage Commission (ABC) State $161,166 SO $161,166
Atoka Police Department Local S42,666 $2,091 $44,757
Bartlett Police Department Local $83,971 $7,580 $91,551
Blount County Sheriff's Office Local $44,119 $4,583 $48,702
Bolivar Police Department Local SO $44,128 $44,128
Bradley County Sheriff's Office Local $9,712 S0 $9,712
Bureau Of Investigation State $199,738 $4,564 $204,302
Carroll County Sheriff Department Local $4,099 $44,128 $48,227
Chattanooga Police Department Local $8,097 SO $8,097
Clarksville Police Department Local $50,444 SO $50,444
Cocke County Sheriff's Office Local $2,561 SO $2,561
Collierville Police Department Local $45,335 $6,654 $51,989
Decatur County Sheriff's Office Local SO $44,128 $44,128
Department Of Safety State $261,811 $4,568 $266,379
Dyersburg Police Department Local $550 $44,128 $44,678
Elizabethton Police Department Local $2,561 SO $2,561
Fayette County Sheriff's Office Local $48,907 $6,654 $55,561
Franklin County Sheriff's Department Local $645 S0 $645
Franklin Police Department Local $8,398 SO $8,398
Germantown Police Department Local $51,300 $7,580 $58,880
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department Local $4,844 SO $4,844
Hardeman County Sheriff's Office Local $2,340 $44,128 $46,468
Jackson Police Department Local $2,383 $44,128 $46,511
Jefferson City Police Department Local $38,450 $2,936 $41,386
Johnson City Police Department Local $2,561 SO $2,561
Kingsport Police Department Local $2,561 S0 $2,561

Knox County Sheriff's Office Local $91,953 $22,990 $114,943



Knoxville Police Department

Lauderdale County Sheriff's Department
Lavergne Police Department

Lebanon Police Department

Lewisburg Police Department

Lexington Police Department

Loudon County Sheriff's Office

Madison County Sheriff's Office
Memphis International Airport Police
Memphis Police Department
Metropolitan Knoxville Airport Authority Police

Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Police - Department Of

Public Safety

Metropolitan Nashville Police Department
Millington Police Department
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office
Mount Juliet Police Department
National Guard Counterdrug Unit
Oak Ridge Police Department

Office of The Inspector General
Pigeon Forge Police Department
Red Bank Police Department
Rockwood Police Department
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office
Selmer Police Department

Sevier County Sheriff's Department
Shelby County Sheriff's Office
Smyrna Police Department

Sullivan County Sheriff's Office
Sumner County Sheriff's Department
Tipton County Sheriff's Office

Union City Police Department
Warren County Sheriff's Department
Washington County Sheriff's Office

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
State
Local
State
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local
Local

$94,734
$24,207
$212,884
$8,398
$177,017
$18,992
$8,524
$53,349
$68,647
$80,681
$39,443

$226,063
$85,822
$21,197
$52,916
$180,508
$75,976
$97,498
$2,048
$38,357
$2,028
$6,852
$12,532
$3,362
$2,083
$128,112
$8,398
$2,561
$1,355
$42,666
$7,149
$2,184
$2,561

$7,487
$1,125
SO

SO

SO
$44,128
$5,110
SO
$2,091
$21,756
$4,568

S0
$8,484
$4,564

S0

S0
$1,632
$9,119

S0
$4,568

S0
$7,824

S0

$44,128

S0

$22,260

S0

S0

S0
$6,654

S0

S0

S0

$102,221
$25,332
$212,884
$8,398
$177,017
$63,120
$13,634
$53,349
$70,738
$102,437
$44,011

$226,063
$94,306
$25,761
$52,916
$180,508
$77,608
$106,617
$2,048
$42,925
$2,028
$14,676
$12,532
$47,490
$2,083
$150,372
$8,398
$2,561
$1,355
$49,320
$7,149
$2,184
$2,561



Weakley County Sheriff's Department Local $5,349 S0 $5,349
Williamson County Sheriff's Office Local $4,134 SO $4,134
Tennessee Totals $3,333,674 $554,708 $3,888,382



	Tennessee

