Equitable Sharing Payments of Cash and Sale Proceeds by Recipient Agency for TennesseeFiscal Year 2024

Agency Name	Agency Type	Cash Value	Sales Proceeds	Totals
23rd Judicial District Attorney's Office	Local	\$230,992	\$0	\$230,992
25th Judicial District Attorney's Office	Local	\$62,318	\$13,115	\$75,433
30th Judicial District - Shelby County District Attorney	Local	\$70,605	\$11,127	\$81,732
Alcoholic Beverage Commission (ABC)	State	\$161,166	\$0	\$161,166
Atoka Police Department	Local	\$42,666	\$2,091	\$44,757
Bartlett Police Department	Local	\$83,971	\$7,580	\$91,551
Blount County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$44,119	\$4,583	\$48,702
Bolivar Police Department	Local	\$0	\$44,128	\$44,128
Bradley County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$9,712	\$0	\$9,712
Bureau Of Investigation	State	\$199,738	\$4,564	\$204,302
Carroll County Sheriff Department	Local	\$4,099	\$44,128	\$48,227
Chattanooga Police Department	Local	\$8,097	\$0	\$8,097
Clarksville Police Department	Local	\$50,444	\$0	\$50,444
Cocke County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561
Collierville Police Department	Local	\$45,335	\$6,654	\$51,989
Decatur County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$0	\$44,128	\$44,128
Department Of Safety	State	\$261,811	\$4,568	\$266,379
Dyersburg Police Department	Local	\$550	\$44,128	\$44,678
Elizabethton Police Department	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561
Fayette County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$48,907	\$6,654	\$55,561
Franklin County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$645	\$0	\$645
Franklin Police Department	Local	\$8,398	\$0	\$8,398
Germantown Police Department	Local	\$51,300	\$7,580	\$58,880
Hamilton County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$4,844	\$0	\$4,844
Hardeman County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,340	\$44,128	\$46,468
Jackson Police Department	Local	\$2,383	\$44,128	\$46,511
Jefferson City Police Department	Local	\$38,450	\$2,936	\$41,386
Johnson City Police Department	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561
Kingsport Police Department	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561
Knox County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$91,953	\$22,990	\$114,943

Knoxville Police Department	Local	\$94,734	\$7,487	\$102,221
Lauderdale County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$24,207	\$1,125	\$25,332
Lavergne Police Department	Local	\$212,884	\$0	\$212,884
Lebanon Police Department	Local	\$8,398	\$0	\$8,398
Lewisburg Police Department	Local	\$177,017	\$0	\$177,017
Lexington Police Department	Local	\$18,992	\$44,128	\$63,120
Loudon County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$8,524	\$5,110	\$13,634
Madison County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$53,349	\$0	\$53,349
Memphis International Airport Police	Local	\$68,647	\$2,091	\$70,738
Memphis Police Department	Local	\$80,681	\$21,756	\$102,437
Metropolitan Knoxville Airport Authority Police	Local	\$39,443	\$4,568	\$44,011
Metropolitan Nashville Airport Authority Police - Department Of				
Public Safety	Local	\$226,063	\$0	\$226,063
Metropolitan Nashville Police Department	Local	\$85,822	\$8,484	\$94,306
Millington Police Department	Local	\$21,197	\$4,564	\$25,761
Montgomery County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$52,916	\$0	\$52,916
Mount Juliet Police Department	Local	\$180,508	\$0	\$180,508
National Guard Counterdrug Unit	State	\$75,976	\$1,632	\$77,608
Oak Ridge Police Department	Local	\$97,498	\$9,119	\$106,617
Office of The Inspector General	State	\$2,048	\$0	\$2,048
Pigeon Forge Police Department	Local	\$38,357	\$4,568	\$42,925
Red Bank Police Department	Local	\$2,028	\$0	\$2,028
Rockwood Police Department	Local	\$6,852	\$7,824	\$14,676
Rutherford County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$12,532	\$0	\$12,532
Selmer Police Department	Local	\$3,362	\$44,128	\$47,490
Sevier County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,083	\$0	\$2,083
Shelby County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$128,112	\$22,260	\$150,372
Smyrna Police Department	Local	\$8,398	\$0	\$8,398
Sullivan County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561
Sumner County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$1,355	\$0	\$1,355
Tipton County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$42,666	\$6,654	\$49,320
Union City Police Department	Local	\$7,149	\$0	\$7,149
Warren County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$2,184	\$0	\$2,184
Washington County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$2,561	\$0	\$2,561

Tennessee	Totals	\$3,333,674	\$554,708	\$3,888,382
Williamson County Sheriff's Office	Local	\$4,134	\$0	\$4,134
Weakley County Sheriff's Department	Local	\$5,349	\$0	\$5,349